RECOGNITION OF THE RESIDENT REPRESENTATIVE OF THE HONG KONG SPECIAL ADMINISTRATIVE REGION SUB-OFFICE OF THE RESIDENT REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE OF THE INTERNATIONAL MONETARY FUND IN THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA

It is hereby notified that the Government of the People's Republic of China has officially recognised Ms. Sally CHEN as Resident Representative of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Sub-Office of the Resident Representative Office of the International Monetary Fund in the People's Republic of China.